(R-82-2183 REVISED)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- SO68Z6
Adopted on JUL ]_U 1982

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First
Amendment to Agreement with RICE, HALL, JAMES AND ASSOCIATES for
investment counseling services for the Cemetery Perpetuity Fund
and the Edwin A. Benjamin Memorial Fund, extending the agreement
for six months from July 1, 1982 through December 31, 1982,
under the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment

to Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. RR-_RZ00826 :

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o S A W St

Stuart H, Swett
Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:rc:142.1
6/15/82

REV. 7/23/82
Or.Dept:Treas.
- Aud.Cert.83008
"Form=r.none

PAGE 1 OF 1




Councilmen

Bill Mitchell

Bill Cleator
Susan Golding
Leon L. Williams
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Lucy Killea

Mayor Pete Wilson

-AUTHENTICATED BY:

CC-1278 (REV. 1-82)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ... -y
by the following vote: |

JUL 191982

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
I ] O ]
@ O O O
) O ] ]
¥ O 0 O
C L] ® J
] U e [0
4| ] ] [
i ] O] O
O O ®w O
PETEWILSON =

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR -~
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Callfomia .

Lo Deputy. -

Resolution

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Californla

JCR56826 . . JUL 191982

Wreriierarennestosnieen

T




